

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8417/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CWP No. 20348/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIRENDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner has shown the Filing Memo dated 25th April, 2008 regarding proof of dasti service with affidavit. However, no such document is found on record. Registry has to clarify how statement regarding Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is made in the Office Report dated 29th September, 2008.

Registry has to verify the record and original papers shall be placed in the file, without fail.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 3rd November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG