

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8417/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CWP No. 20348/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIRENDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

As a last chance, petitioner has to take care of the unserved  
respondent No.4, considering the fact disclosed on page No. 45 i.e.  
anneuxre P-2 with the petition itself for such Respondent as well as  
endorsement below notice dated 5th March, 2008.

List the matter on 14th January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar